

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-15-2022 2022 STATE ROAD RESURFACING SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	15606	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing		\$2.00	\$31,212.00	\$0.90	\$14,045.40	\$1.80	\$28,090.80	\$2.00	\$31,212.00
2	253	150	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00	\$240.00	\$36,000.00
3	407	1561	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.00	\$4,683.00	\$2.00	\$3,122.00	\$3.00	\$4,683.00	\$2.29	\$3,574.69
4	209	2.52	Miles	Linear Grading		\$1,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,930.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,520.00
5	441	545	Cu. Yds.	1 ¼ " 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (No density checks required)		\$200.00	\$109,000.00	\$210.00	\$114,450.00	\$190.00	\$103,550.00	\$210.00	\$114,450.00
6	441	325	Cu. Yds.	¾ " 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (No density checks required)		\$200.00	\$65,000.00	\$210.00	\$68,250.00	\$190.00	\$61,750.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00
7	614	3.78	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Surface)		\$2,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,385.00	\$5,235.30	\$1,200.00	\$4,536.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,292.00
8	441	5	Cu. Yds.	448 Type 1 Surface Asphalt (Driveways) (No density checks required)		\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
9	617	156	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$70.00	\$10,920.00	\$42.00	\$6,552.00
10	642	2.52	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1		\$1,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$750.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,024.00	\$765.00	\$1,927.80
11	642	1.26	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$2,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,927.80
12	642	20	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1		\$20.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
13	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2965 (optional)		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
14	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,225.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
TOTAL						\$276,965.00		\$268,997.70		\$275,225.80		\$286,466.29	

				CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC. 17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 124 Darrow rd Akron, OH 44305		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 44028		THE SHELLY COMPANY NORTHEAST DIVISION 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd. Suite 120 Twinsburg, OH 44087			
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	15606	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing		\$2.00	\$31,212.00	\$2.00	\$31,212.00	\$2.50	\$39,015.00	\$1.50	\$23,409.00
2	253	150	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00
3	407	1561	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$2.00	\$3,122.00	\$2.50	\$3,902.50	\$4.00	\$6,244.00	\$2.00	\$3,122.00
4	209	2.52	Miles	Linear Grading		\$750.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,220.00	\$5,594.40	\$1,200.00	\$3,024.00	\$2,150.00	\$5,418.00
5	441	545	Cu. Yds.	1 ¼ " 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (No density checks required)		\$180.00	\$98,100.00	\$216.00	\$117,720.00	\$230.00	\$125,350.00	\$205.00	\$111,725.00
6	441	325	Cu. Yds.	¾ " 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (No density checks required)		\$180.00	\$58,500.00	\$216.00	\$70,200.00	\$235.00	\$76,375.00	\$220.00	\$71,500.00
7	614	3.78	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Surface)		\$1,385.00	\$5,235.30	\$1,385.00	\$5,235.30	\$850.00	\$3,213.00	\$1,385.00	\$5,235.30
8	441	5	Cu. Yds.	448 Type 1 Surface Asphalt (Driveways) (No density checks required)		\$175.00	\$875.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
9	617	156	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$75.00	\$11,700.00	\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$65.00	\$10,140.00	\$125.00	\$19,500.00
10	642	2.52	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1		\$750.00	\$1,890.00	\$750.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,024.00	\$750.00	\$1,890.00
11	642	1.26	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$1,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,890.00
12	642	20	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1		\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
13	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2965 (optional)		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control		\$26,280.00	\$26,280.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TOTAL						\$287,354.30		\$296,514.20		\$334,847.00		\$335,849.30	